

Appendix 3Zs – Ben Buckley and Grant Pestell

Brisbane, 15 November 2024 – COSOL Limited (COSOL, ASX: COS) releases Final Director's Interest Notices (ASX Appendix 3Z) attached to this announcement for Mr Ben Buckley and Mr Grant Pestell.

This announcement was authorised for release by Ben Secrett, Company Secretary of COSOL Limited.

For more information, please contact:

E ir@cosol.global

About COSOL

COSOL is a global Asset Management technology-enabled solution provider that optimises operations in asset intensive industries such as natural resources, energy and water utilities, public infrastructure and defence.

COSOL continuously invests in its ecosystem of software and services to help large-scale asset owners get more from their networks and to capture quantifiable business improvements measured in sustainability, efficiencies and profitability. Our mission is to help our customer achieve zero waste in their operations and supply chains using COSOL's creative leadership and passion for asset management innovation.

Since listing in January 2020, COSOL has delivered profitable growth, strong operating cashflows and successful strategic acquisitions.

https://cosol.global/

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	COSOL Limited
ABN	66 635 371 363

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Ben Buckley
Date of this notice	15 November 2024
Date of last notice	7 October 2024
Date that director ceased to be director	14 November 2024

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities			
N/A			

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
Buckley Advisory Group Pty Ltd, an entity in which Mr Buckley is a director and shareholder.	503,329 Ordinary fully paid shares. 3,000,000 options exercisable at \$1.22 on or before 1 August 2027 (vesting at 1,000,000 per year).

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

Appendix 3Z Page 2 11/3/2002

 $[\]boldsymbol{+}$ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	COSOL Limited
ABN	66 635 371 363

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Grant Pestell
Date of this notice	15 November 2024
Date of last notice	24 January 2020
Date that director ceased to be director	14 November 2024

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
500,000 fully paid ordinary shares.
2,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares. Held by Grant Pestell as trustee for the Storm Trust.

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
N/A	N/A

Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

Appendix 3Z Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.